FILTERED SUB D CONNECTORS
FILTERED SOLDER - STANDARD PROFILE
SUB D CONNECTORS
Sub D Connectors with built-in capacitors, which
provide excellent attenuation of EMI and RFI.
The connectors are available with 9, 15, 25, 37
and 50 ways, plug or socket, in standard solder
solder bucket, Straight - PCB mount and

5.9
6.2
37.0 Plug
Socket
69.3 56.7
54.8
63.5 9.6
7.8
5.9
6.2
Part Number No. of ways and
capacitance
Type
B-2FC09P 9x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC09S 9x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC15P 15x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC15S 15x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC25P 25x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC25S 25x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC37P 37x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC37S 37x1nF  -20+80& Socket
FILTERED STRAIGHT, PCB MOUNT - STANDARD PROFILE
FILTERED RIGHT ANGLE, PCB MOUNT - STANDARD PROFILE
Part Number No. of ways and
capacitance
Type
B-2FC09P5 9x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC09S5 9x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC15P5 15x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC15S5 15x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC25P5 25x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC25S5 25x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC37P5 37x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC37S5 37x1nF  -20+80& Socket
Part Number No. of ways and
capacitance
Type
B-2FC09P1 9x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC09S1 9x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC15P1 15x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC15S1 15x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC25P1 25x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC25S1 25x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC37P1 37x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC37S1 37x1nF  -20+80& Socket
E 12.5 ± 0.4
J 1.0 ± 0.3
L 1.5 ± 0.4
M min 1.5